ONLY



To the Honorable Co

100862367	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.Name of conveying party(ies) Badger Equipment L.L.C., a/k/a Badger Equipment Limited Liability Corporation; f/k/a Badger Northland Inc. a/k/a Badger Northland, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation; a/k/a Kaukauna Investment, Inc.; f/k/a Badger Northland Inc. a/k/a Badger Northland, Inc., a Delaware corporation	Street Address: 511 East Main Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation See above ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ■ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Counterpart Assignments ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Assignment of Interest ☐ Execution Date: February 24, 1997	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General □ Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation State of Wisconsin □  If assignee is not domiciled in the Unites States, a domestic representation is attached □ Yes ■ No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	the contract of the contract o
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: one (1)
Name: Michael J. Gratz	7. Total fee \$40.00
Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.	■ Enclosed
Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Suite 2100	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202-4894	23-2053
	YDE
DO NOT USE TH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael J. Gratz  Name of Person Signing  Signature	oing information is true and correct and any

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents = 2

00000008 871241 1 FC:481

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST

BADGER EQUIPMENT L.L.C., hereby assigns and transfers to BADGER FARM SYSTEMS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, the property listed below for the price herein stated.

The intangible assets of Badger Northland, Inc. PROPERTY:

DATE OF SALE: February 24, 1997.

PRICE: The purchase price is Twenty-five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000), the receipt of which is acknowledged.

The SELLER warrants to the BUYER that SECURITY INTERESTS: he is the lawful owner of the property listed above and that he has a right to sell the property and that it is free from all liens and security interests.

The SELLER hereby warrants and defends the title WARRANTY: to the property listed above sold to the BUYER, his heirs, personal representatives and assigns against lawful claims of all persons.

SIGNED AND SEALED on February 24, 1997.

BADGER EQUIPMENT L.L.C.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of February 1997.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission is Permanent.

C:\WPDOCS\MILLERST.BOS 4/15/97

1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 1814 FRAME: 0455